
SASKATOON	SPORT	DISTRICT	COMMITTEE	–	2019	-	2020			

President:		Sheldon	Kraus	 	 	 	 ssfakraus@gmail.com	 	 	 306-242-9452		
Vice-President:		Joe	Chermishnok	 	 	 jacherm@shaw.ca	 	 	 306-979-3994	 	 	
Secretary:	Marilyn	McCloy	Cornish	 	 	 marilyncornish@gmail.com	 	 306-652-8150	 	
Treasurer:		Ron	Spizziri	 	 	 	 rockrod@shaw.ca	 	 	 306-244-9478	
Director	of	Finance:	June	Lamers	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 306-382-1730	 	
Director	of	Member	Relations:	Murray	Strankay												mstrankay@sasktel.net	 	 306-653-5618	
Marketing	Representative:		Dawna	Neilson	 	 dawnaneilson@sasktel.net			 	 306-242-6848	
Directors	of	Programs	:		Vi	Mizuno	 	 	 vi1@shaw.ca																										 	 306-341-2364							

George	Enns	 	 	 gejt@sasktel.net	 	 	 306-652.5667 	
Director	of	Courtesy	&	Recognition:	Yvonne	Pryor	 	 	 	 	 	 306-374-4542		
Directors	at	Large:			  		
															Jean	Healey	 	    jeanski@healeyweb.ca	 	 306-	934-3567 
	 Pat	Harbidge	 	 	 	 	 pharbidge@sasktel.net		 	 306-343-7231		
															Marilyn	McCloy	Cornish																																										marilyncornish@gmail.com																					306-652-8150	
	 Joyce	Tremmel		 	 	 	 gejt@sasktel.net	 	 	 306-652-5667	 	 	
ACTIVITY	COORDINATORS	–	2019-2020	 	
Bocce	Ball:																								Barbara	Gessner	 	 	 	 	 	 	 306-384-6481	 	
Bowling:	Five	Pin:		 Sheldon	Kraus	 	 	 ssfakraus@gmail.com	 	 	 306-242-9452		
	 	 										 Yvonne	Pryor				 	 	 	 		 	 	 306-374-4542	
	 	 															June	Lamers	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 306-382-1730	 	 	
Bowling,	Lawn		 Joe	Chermishnok	 	 jacherm@shaw.ca	 	 	 306-979-3994	 	
Bowling,	Short	Mat	 Joe	Chermishnok	 	 jacherm@shaw.ca	 	 	 306-979-3994	 	
Cribbage:																										Doreen	Uhl																																						doreenuhl@yahoo.ca																																	306-979-0891	
Curling	–	Ice:																			Tom	Flath		 	 															thomas_flath@outlook.com	 															306-649-2838	
																																													Gwen	Kaminksi	 	 gwenkaminski@icloud.com	 	 306-373-9145	
Cycling/Biking		 Don	Hedman	 	 	 donhedman@yourlink.ca	 	 306-227-0256	
Darts	 	 	 Sheila	Kennedy		 	 shebkennedy@sasktel.net							 	 306-242-2679	
Hockey	–	Ice																				Mike	Cherwenuk																											mcherwenuk@msn.com	 	 306-242-9441	
Golf:	 	 	 Dawna	Neilson		 	 dawnaneilson@sasktel.net	 	 306-242-6848	
	 	 	 Bryan	Zeman	 	 	 bryan.z@shaw.ca	 	 	 306-931-8534	 	
Kaiser																																Fran	Wakelin																																	r.wakelinharvest@sasktel.net																	306-933-3150	
Pickleball:											 Barry	MacDonald	 	 bimac@sasktel.net																																						306-242-5365	
	 	 	 Nick	Kalyn	 	 	 nick.k@shaw.ca	 	 	 306-221-2747	 	 	
Poetry	&	Short	Stories	 Joanne	Sorensen	 	 josore@sasktel.net	 	 	 306-955-3127	 	 	
Shuffleboard	Bank:	 Linda	Borsa	 	 	 lrb1206@hotmail.com		 	 306-244-8049			
Slo-Pitch:	 	 Carol	Hansen			 	 	 chansen50@gmail.com								 							 306-370-0945	
	 	 	 Myrna	Kydd	 	 	 mhkydd@gmail.com						 		 306-283-4298	 	
Snooker/8	Ball:	 Murray	Strankay	 	 mstrankay@sasktel.net		 	 306-653-5618	
Swimming:	 	 Sheryl	Ens	 	 	 sherylens@gmail.com	 	 	 306-384-2588	 	 	
Table	Tennis	 	 Ron	Styles	 	 	 r.s.styles@sasktel.net											 	 306-242-7580	
Tennis	 	 	 Dennis	Fossenier	 	 dfossenier@yahoo.com	 	 306-384-3500	
Track	&	Field:	 	 Judy	Warick	 	 	 judywarick@sasktel.net	 	 306-373-3604	
Volleyball:		 	 Walter	McNabb	 	 mcnabb@shaw.ca																																							306-244-4143	
Walking:	 	 Robynne	Holland	 	 robynne_holland@hotmail.com	 306-850-6287	
	
Activity	Coordinators	are	needed	for:	Badminton,	Bridge:	Contract-	Social,	Duplicate	Bridge,	Bowling	Carpet,	Horseshoes,	Scrabble,	

Shuffleboard	Floor,	Whist,	Forty-Fives,	Bean	Bag	Toss,	Washer	Toss,	Tarabis	 	


